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 PROVIDING FACILITIES TO GRAM PANCHAYATS 

 

3068. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY: 

           

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the total number of villages and Gram Panchayats in Santhal Pargana, Jharkhand; 

 

(b) the number of Gram Panchayats which have their own office in Santhal Pargana; 

 

(c) the number of Gram Panchayats offices functioning in rented offices/buildings in 

Jharkhand; 

 

(d) whether the Government has any scheme to provide building, electricity, water and 

State-of-the-Art facilities to all the Gram Panchayats; and 

 

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Jharkhand? 

 

ANSWER 

  
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ 

 

(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL) 

  

(a) & (b) State of Jharkhand has informed that there are 12129 villages and 1005 Gram 

Panchayats in Santhal Pargana Division. Further, 992 Gram Panchayats have their own office 

in Santhal Pargana. 

 

(c) Data is not maintained centrally.  

 

(d) No, Sir. 

 

(e) Does not arise.  

 

_____  

 


